

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS IV/Asst.Prof. in Arabic/IV NCA-SC/CED/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 19.10.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Assistant Professor in Arabic (Fourth NCA-SC) in Collegiate Education Department (Cat.No.148/2023) – Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No.718/2024/SS IV dtd.26.06.2024

2. Orders of Hon'ble Chairman dated 09.10.2024.

It is hereby notified that the Ranked List Number for the post of Assistant Professor in Arabic (Fourth NCA-SC) in Collegiate Education Department (Cat.No.148/2023) is corrected as 720/2024/SSIV instead of 718/2024/SSIV. It is also notified that there is no change in the contents of the Ranked List. Accordingly, the Ranked List shall read as follows.

Ranked List No.720/2024/SSIV w.e.f. 26.06.2024 for the post of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN ARABIC (FOURTH NCA-SC) (CAT.NO.148/2023) in COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

The number allotted to the Ranked List stands corrected to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS IV